Itinerary for the 42nd Metamora Marching Band Invitational
Saturday, October 7, 2023

Call Time

Meeting, Load Trailer

Leave EHS
Arrive at site

Dressed and Ready
Meet Band Guide

Warm up (B)

Report to Gate

SHOWTIME!!
Leave Metamora HS

Arrive EHS
AWARDS*

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 p.m.
12:40 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

12:55 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

1:45 p.m.
approx: 2:45 p.m.
approx: 3:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

1) We are competing in Class SA. We are performing earlier and out of classification at this show

due to a family commitment o

n Mr. Stalter’s part.

2) Getting something to eat after we arrive is recommended, but bear in mind that concessions at
Metamora are CASH ONLY, so be prepared for this. Be sensible and eat light.
3) Play and march like you do in rehearsal...we are concerned today with our development as a
Band looking to the next two weeks, so give it your best and we will know where to go from here.
4) EVERYBODY ALL THE TIME

5) Parents who are helping with props/frontline percussion should meet at the Trailer at 12:40

p-m. to go over assignments and details for the show.

6) *Your Wristbands will give you access to the stadium/competition should you want to return
for Awards in the evening, so don’t take it off or lose it after performing if this is what you

plan to do. You only get one!

Complete Show Schedule

1A New Berlin 12:00
Sherrard 12:15
Pleasant Plains 12:30
St. Joseph-Ogden 12:45
Orion 1:00
Ridgeview 1:15
Farmington 1:30
5A EUREKA 1:45
Break

2A Sandwich 2:15
Lincoln 2:30

Williamsville 2:45

Tri-Valley

LeRoy

El Paso-Gridley
3A Jacksonville
Monmouth-Roseville
ROWVA

Streator

4A East Peoria
United Township
1A-4A AWARDS
Break

3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15

5A Dunlap 5:45
Kewanee 6:00
Rich Township 6:15
U-High 6:30
6A Limestone 6:45
Carl Sandburg 7:00
Pontiac 7:15
IvVC 7:30
7A Mahomet-Seymour 7:45
Morton 8:00
EX Metamora 8:15
*S5A-TA Awards 8:30



