## Itinerary for the 42nd Metamora Marching Band Invitational Saturday, October 7, 2023

Call Time	9:30 a.m.
Meeting, Load Trailer	
Leave EHS	10:30 a.m.
Arrive at site	10:45 p.m.
Dressed and Ready	12:40 p.m.
Meet Band Guide	12:45 p.m.
Warm up (B)	12:55 p.m.
Report to Gate	1:35 p.m.
SHOWTIME!!	1:45 p.m.
Leave Metamora HS	approx: 2:45 p.m.
Arrive EHS	approx: 3:00 p.m.
AWARDS*	8:30 p.m.

- 1) We are competing in Class 5A. We are performing earlier and out of classification at this show due to a family commitment on Mr. Stalter's part.
- 2) Getting something to eat after we arrive is recommended, but bear in mind that concessions at Metamora are CASH ONLY, so be prepared for this. Be sensible and eat light.
- 3) Play and march like you do in rehearsal...*we are concerned today with our development as a Band looking to the next two weeks*, so give it your best and we will know where to go from here.
- 4) EVERYBODY ALL THE TIME
- 5) Parents who are helping with props/frontline percussion should meet at the Trailer at 12:40 p.m. to go over assignments and details for the show.
- 6) \*Your Wristbands will give you access to the stadium/competition should you want to return for Awards in the evening, so don't take it off or lose it after performing if this is what you plan to do. You only get one!

Complete Show Sch	euule				
1A New Berlin	12:00	Tri-Valley	3:00	5A Dunlap	5:45
Sherrard	12:15	LeRoy	3:15	Kewanee	6:00
Pleasant Plains	12:30	El Paso-Gridley	3:30	Rich Township	6:15
St. Joseph-Ogden	12:45	<b>3A</b> Jacksonville	3:45	U-High	6:30
Orion	1:00	Monmouth-Roseville	4:00	6A Limestone	6:45
Ridgeview	1:15	ROWVA	4:15	Carl Sandburg	7:00
Farmington	1:30	Streator	4:30	Pontiac	7:15
5A EUREKA	1:45	4A East Peoria	4:45	IVC	7:30
Break		United Township	5:00	7A Mahomet-Seymour 7:45	
2A Sandwich	2:15	1A-4A AWARDS	5:15	Morton	8:00
Lincoln	2:30	Break		EX Metamora	8:15
Williamsville	2:45			*5A-7A Awards	8:30

## **Complete Show Schedule**